होटल प्रबंधन संस्थान, अहमदाबाद INSTITUTE OF HOTEL MANAGEMENT, AHMEDABAD

IHMA/ACAD/NOTICE/FEES STRUCTURE/2023-24/ 27732 Dt: 22.11.2023

STUDENT FEES NOTICE

FEES STRUCTURE FOR B.Sc. in H&HA for the year 2023-24

The students of 2nd, 4th & 6th Semester 2023-24 are hereby informed that the Fees structure for 2nd, 4th & 6th Semester for the Academic Year 2023-24 is as under.

Fees Components	First year	Second Year	Third year
	2 nd Semester (Amount in Rs.)	4 th Semester (Amount in Rs.)	6 th Semester (Amount in Rs.)
Admission Fees	0	0	0
Tuition Fees + Fee for earlier IGNOU Component	48,300/-	46,690/-	53,590/-
	5,700/-	0	0
Examination Fees	3,000/-	2,500/-	2,500/-
Misc. fees	1,000/-	1,000/-	1,000/-
Medical Fees	500/-	500/-	500/-
Total	Rs.58,500/-	Rs.50,690/-	Rs.57,590/-

Note that:

- The Fee may be deposited through a D.D. by speed post [not courier] in the name
 of PRINCIPAL, IHM AHMEDABAD. Payable at AHMEDABAD/GANDHINAGAR on or
 before Dt. 09.02.2024. Please ensure to write name of the student & year of
 study at the back of the draft.
- Student who fails to deposit the fee by Dt. 09.02.2024 will have to pay Rs.1000/- LATE FEE TILL Dt. 23.02.2024, after which enrolment automatically gets cancelled.
- The Students can also pay their fees through online IHMA fees Module.
- Email ID : accounts@ihmahmedabad.com

A.K. SAHOO PRINCIPAL I/C

Copy to: (1) Accounts Dept. (2) Academic Dept. (3) Notice Board (4) Website

A.K. SAHOO PRINCIPAL I/C

_81

Note: (A) Fee towards IGNOU component fees of Rs.5,700/- [1st Year] & Rs.12,700/- [2nd & 3rd Year] is to be paid to IGNOU portal During the time of re-registration.

(B) Path to Download Punjab National Bank slip www.ihmahmedabad.com – Notification – download receipt. {PNB pay in Slip} & INSTITUTE COPY to be Submit to Accounts Department.